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1. Favorability of Sebelius

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Health and Human Services Secretary Kathleen Sebelius?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly favorable 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 7% 10% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 13% 11% 16% 15% 27% 11% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 13% 22% 9% 17% 21%
Strongly unfavorable 26% 33% 20% 12% 19% 33% 42% 4% 28% 55%
Not sure 39% 29% 49% 59% 50% 32% 15% 50% 41% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (476) (517) (172) (259) (385) (177) (339) (432) (222)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favorable 5% 5% 10% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 19% 14% 14% 11% 25% 17% 16% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 9% 6% 15% 15% 12% 26% 16% 19% 13% 16%
Strongly unfavorable 26% 30% 5% 25% 18% 32% 39% 32% 20% 26% 30% 26%
Not sure 39% 34% 58% 53% 49% 35% 17% 22% 44% 38% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (765) (115) (113) (373) (286) (74) (110) (164) (227) (3870) (232)
Heard news about Sebelius
Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all

Strongly favorable 5% 10% 6% 1%

Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 20% 8%

Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 23% 8%

Strongly unfavorable 26% 54% 25% 9%

Not sure 39% 8% 27% 75%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (283) (405) (304)
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2. Heard news about Sebelius

How much have you heard about Kathleen Sebelius announcing she will step down as Secretary of Health and Human Services?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 25% 31% 20% 9% 23% 29% 40% 20% 23% 39%
Heard a little 39% 40% 38% 22% 36% 49% 45% 42% 39% 37%
Heard nothing at all 35% 29% 42% 68% 41% 22% 15% 39% 38% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (477) (516) (173) (258) (385) (177) (338) (433) (222)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 25% 28% 14% 20% 19% 29% 34% 33% 24% 22% 28% 25%
Heard a little 39% 40% 39% 37% 40% 40% 42% 41% 39% 44% 36% 40%
Heard nothing at all 35% 32% 46% 42% 41% 32% 24% 26% 37% 34% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (764) (115) (114) (373) (286) (74) (110) (165) (227) (369) (232)
Heard news about Sebelius
Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all

Heard a lot 25% 100% - -

Heard a little 39% — 100% —

Heard nothing at alll 35% — — 100%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (284) (405) (304)
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3. New Secretary affect ACA
Do you think having a new Secretary of Health and Human Services will make President Obama’s health care law work better or worse, or will that change not make
a difference?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Make it better 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 13% 5% 3%
Won't make a difference 61% 65% 57% 44% 59% 67% 70% 49% 59% 81%
Make it worse 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 38% 29% 16% 19% 32% 27% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (476) (512) (171) (255) (385) (177) (338) (431) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Make it better 7% 6% 14% 5% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 12% 5% 6%
Won’'t make a difference 61% 65% 43% 53% 57% 69% 80% 4% 59% 61% 63% 58%
Make it worse 8% 9% 5% 9% 11% 6% 3% 2% 13% 4% 8% 9%
Not sure 24% 21% 38% 32% 25% 19% 10% 15% 22% 23% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (760) (115) (113) (371) (285) (74) (109) (165) (226) (366) (231)
Heard news about Sebelius
Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all

Make it better 7% 9% 7% 4%

Won't make a difference 61% 70% 69% 44%

Make it worse 8% 13% 8% 6%

Not sure 24% 9% 15% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (988) (283) (404) (301)
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4. Blame for ACA flaws
Which person do you think is most to blame for flaws in the implementation of President Obama'’s health care law?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Barack Obama 40% 42% 37% 32% 39% 43% 44% 16% 40% 71%
Kathleen Sebelius 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 15% 2% 5% 10%
Consulting firms that worked
on the health care website 21% 22% 20% 17% 17% 25% 23% 38% 15% 11%
Republicans in Congress 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 14% 9% 23% 11% 0%
Someone else 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 0% 1% 1% 4% —
Not sure 20% 13% 26% 34% 24% 14% 8% 19% 25% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (475) (513) (171) (256) (384) (177) (338) (430) (220)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Barack Obama 40% 46% 11% 31% 36% 44% 46% 46% 38% 40% 39% 42%
Kathleen Sebelius 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 6% 8% 5% 2% 10% 5% 3%
Consulting firms that worked
on the health care website 21% 22% 21% 17% 23% 20% 18% 25% 22% 20% 23% 18%
Republicans in Congress 12% 9% 28% 16% 13% 11% 17% 14% 15% 12% 11% 12%
Someone else 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Not sure 20% 16% 35% 27% 21% 16% 11% 10% 22% 16% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (760) (115) (113) (371) (283) (74) (110) (165) (226) (366) (231)
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Heard news about Sebelius

Total Heard a lot Heard a little Heard nothing at all

Barack Obama 40% 56% 35% 33%
Kathleen Sebelius 5% 9% 6% 1%
Consulting firms that worked

on the health care website 21% 19% 31% 11%
Republicans in Congress 12% 9% 15% 11%
Someone else 3% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure 20% 4% 12% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (283) (405) (300)




